## Government of Jammu and Kashmir Industries and Commerce Department (Civil secretariat, Srinagar/Jammu)

## Subject: Advance drawal of funds under Capex Budget 2023-24(State Share under Cluster Development Programme)

## Corrigendum

Please read MD, JKSICOP instead of MD, JKSIDCO in the Government Order No 156- JK (IND) of 2023 Dated: 27 -08-2023 issued under endorsement No. IC-PLG/31/2022-02 Dated: 27 -08-2023.

No:-IC-PLG/31/2022-02

Dated: **25**.08.2023.

Industries & Commerce Department

Copy to the:-

- 1. Joint Secretary, JK&L, Ministry of Home Affairs, New Delhi.
- 2. Principal Secretary to the Govt., Finance Department.
- 3. Principal Accountant General, J&K Srinagar.
- 4. Director, Industries and Commerce, Jammu.
- 5. Director, Archives, Archaeology and Museums, J&K Jammu.
- 6. Director Finance, Industries and Commerce Department.
- 7. Treasury Officer Concerned.
- 8. Pvt. Secretary to Commissioner/ Secretary to Government Industries and Commerce Department for information of the Commissioner/ Secretary.
- 9. In-charge Website, Industries and Commerce Department.
- 10. Govt. Order file (w.2.S.Cs)/Stock file.